
East Tex. Baptist (7-4) -vs- Huntingdon (7-3)
2/28/2026 at Neal Posey Field

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: I. Thornton (2-1)
Loss: J. McFarling (2-2)
HBP: V. Armellio, J. McFarling
PB: None
 
Start: 1:45 PM   Time: 1:50   Attendance: 200   
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
East Tex. Baptist 3 0 2 0 0 1 1 0 3 10 11 0
Huntingdon 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 6 7 0

East Tex. Baptist 10

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
R. Wright lf 5 0 1 1 0 1 0
    Gav. Walker lf 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
J. Costa ss 4 0 1 0 1 1 0
N. Harmon 1b 4 1 0 0 1 2 3
C. Massimini rf 3 2 1 0 2 1 0
K. Nolen c 2 4 2 0 2 0 0
J. Flannery cf 2 1 0 1 2 1 0
C. Livesay dh 5 1 3 6 0 0 1
J. Boone 3b 5 1 2 1 0 1 3
J. Hill 2b 3 0 1 1 1 1 1
I. Thornton p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    V. Armellio p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    H. Woodside p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 34 10 11 10 9 8 9

2B: K. Nolen (1); C. Livesay (1); J. Boone (1)
SH: J. Flannery (1); J. Hill (1)
SB: C. Livesay (1); J. Boone (1)
CS: C. Massimini (1)
HBP: K. Nolen (1)
DP: 1

Huntingdon 6

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
T. Pruitt c 2 0 0 0 2 0 0
    E. Thomas pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
J. Davidson lf 2 0 0 0 1 1 0
    N. Fowler ph 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
B. Holcomb dh 3 1 1 0 0 1 1
S. Kelley 1b 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
    B. Honaker ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
J. Sampson rf 4 1 2 2 0 1 0
D. Jolley 2b 3 1 1 0 1 0 0
B. McDaniel cf 4 1 1 3 0 0 1
B. Cadenhead 3b 4 0 0 1 0 0 0
B. Mosely ss 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
    M. Bryant ss 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
J. McFarling p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    M. Johnson p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    K. Blackmon p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    L. Nelson p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    B. Heaps p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 31 6 7 6 4 5 2

3B: B. McDaniel (1)
HBP: B. Holcomb (1)
PO: S. Kelley (1)

East Tex. Baptist IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
I. Thornton (W, 2-1) 8.0 5 2 2 3 4 0 0 0 0 26 29 9 8 117
V. Armellio 0.1 2 4 4 1 1 0 0 1 0 3 5 0 0 23
H. Woodside 0.2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 2 3
Totals 7 6 6 4 5 0 0 1 0 31 36 9 10 143

Huntingdon IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
J. McFarling (L, 2-2) 2.0 1 5 5 6 3 0 0 1 0 7 14 3 0 54
M. Johnson 1.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 4 1 2 14
K. Blackmon 3.0 2 1 1 1 3 0 0 0 0 10 12 0 6 38
L. Nelson 2.0 4 1 1 1 1 0 1 0 0 8 9 2 1 35
B. Heaps 1.0 3 3 3 1 1 0 0 0 0 6 7 2 0 22
Totals 11 10 10 9 8 0 1 1 0 34 46 8 9 163



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 3   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

East Tex. Baptist - Top of 1st EAS HUN
R. Wright flied out to lf. 0 0
J. Costa lined out to cf. 0 0
N. Harmon walked. 0 0
C. Massimini walked; N. Harmon advanced to second. 0 0
K. Nolen walked; C. Massimini advanced to second; N. Harmon advanced to third. 0 0
J. Flannery walked, RBI; K. Nolen advanced to second; C. Massimini advanced to third; N. Harmon scored. 1 0
C. Livesay singled up the middle, 2 RBI; J. Flannery advanced to third; K. Nolen scored; C. Massimini
scored. 3 0
C. Livesay stole second. 3 0
J. Boone struck out looking. 3 0

Huntingdon - Bottom of 1st EAS HUN
T. Pruitt grounded out to 1b unassisted. 3 0
J. Davidson struck out looking. 3 0
B. Holcomb struck out swinging. 3 0

East Tex. Baptist - Top of 2nd EAS HUN
J. Hill struck out swinging. 3 0
R. Wright struck out looking. 3 0
J. Costa walked. 3 0
N. Harmon lined out to cf. 3 0

Huntingdon - Bottom of 2nd EAS HUN
S. Kelley singled to right center. 3 0
S. Kelley out at first p to 1b, picked off. 3 0
J. Sampson struck out swinging. 3 0
D. Jolley singled to left field. 3 0
B. McDaniel out at first 1b to p. 3 0

East Tex. Baptist - Top of 3rd EAS HUN
C. Massimini walked. 3 0
K. Nolen hit by pitch; C. Massimini advanced to second. 3 0
M. Johnson to p for J. McFarling. 3 0
J. Flannery grounded out to 3b, SAC, bunt; K. Nolen advanced to second; C. Massimini advanced to third. 3 0
C. Livesay grounded out to 2b, RBI; K. Nolen advanced to third; C. Massimini scored. 4 0
J. Boone singled to center field, RBI; K. Nolen scored. 5 0
J. Boone stole second. 5 0
J. Hill lined out to lf. 5 0

Huntingdon - Bottom of 3rd EAS HUN
B. Cadenhead grounded out to ss. 5 0
B. Mosely struck out swinging. 5 0
T. Pruitt walked. 5 0
J. Davidson walked; T. Pruitt advanced to second. 5 0
B. Holcomb singled up the middle; J. Davidson advanced to second; T. Pruitt advanced to third, out at home
cf to c. 5 0

East Tex. Baptist - Top of 4th EAS HUN
K. Blackmon to p for M. Johnson. 5 0
R. Wright out at first 1b to p. 5 0
J. Costa grounded out to 3b. 5 0



N. Harmon struck out looking. 5 0
Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   

 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Huntingdon - Bottom of 4th EAS HUN
S. Kelley popped up to 2b. 5 0
J. Sampson flied out to lf. 5 0
D. Jolley grounded out to 2b. 5 0

East Tex. Baptist - Top of 5th EAS HUN
C. Massimini grounded out to 3b. 5 0
K. Nolen walked. 5 0
J. Flannery struck out swinging. 5 0
C. Livesay reached on a fielder's choice; K. Nolen out at second ss unassisted. 5 0

Huntingdon - Bottom of 5th EAS HUN
B. McDaniel popped up to cf. 5 0
B. Cadenhead lined out to cf. 5 0
B. Mosely popped up to 2b. 5 0

East Tex. Baptist - Top of 6th EAS HUN
J. Boone doubled to right center. 5 0
J. Hill out at first p to 2b, SAC, bunt; J. Boone advanced to third. 5 0
R. Wright singled through the left side, RBI; J. Boone scored. 6 0
J. Costa struck out looking. 6 0
N. Harmon grounded out to 3b. 6 0

Huntingdon - Bottom of 6th EAS HUN
T. Pruitt grounded out to 2b. 6 0
J. Davidson flied out to cf. 6 0
B. Holcomb flied out to cf. 6 0

East Tex. Baptist - Top of 7th EAS HUN
L. Nelson to p for K. Blackmon. 6 0
C. Massimini singled through the left side. 6 0
C. Massimini out at second c to 2b, caught stealing. 6 0
K. Nolen doubled to left field. 6 0
J. Flannery lined out to lf. 6 0
C. Livesay singled to center field, RBI; K. Nolen scored. 7 0
J. Boone lined out to rf. 7 0

Huntingdon - Bottom of 7th EAS HUN
S. Kelley flied out to cf. 7 0
J. Sampson singled to pitcher. 7 0
D. Jolley grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b; J. Sampson out on the play. 7 0

East Tex. Baptist - Top of 8th EAS HUN
J. Hill walked. 7 0
R. Wright reached on a fielder's choice; J. Hill out at second 1b to ss. 7 0
R. Wright advanced to second on a balk. 7 0
R. Wright out at third c to 2b to 3b. 7 0
J. Costa singled to left field. 7 0
N. Harmon struck out looking. 7 0



Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 6   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Huntingdon - Bottom of 8th EAS HUN
Gav. Walker to lf for R. Wright. 7 0
B. McDaniel grounded out to 3b. 7 0
B. Cadenhead grounded out to 2b. 7 0
M. Bryant pinch hit for B. Mosely. 7 0
M. Bryant lined out to cf. 7 0

East Tex. Baptist - Top of 9th EAS HUN
M. Bryant to ss. 7 0
B. Heaps to p for L. Nelson. 7 0
C. Massimini struck out looking. 7 0
K. Nolen singled to left field. 7 0
J. Flannery walked; K. Nolen advanced to second. 7 0
C. Livesay doubled down the lf line, 2 RBI; J. Flannery scored; K. Nolen scored. 9 0
J. Boone flied out to rf; C. Livesay advanced to third. 9 0
J. Hill singled to shortstop, RBI; C. Livesay scored. 10 0
Gav. Walker flied out to rf. 10 0

Huntingdon - Bottom of 9th EAS HUN
T. Pruitt walked. 10 0
N. Fowler pinch hit for J. Davidson. 10 0
E. Thomas pinch ran for T. Pruitt. 10 0
N. Fowler singled to left field; E. Thomas advanced to second. 10 0
V. Armellio to p for I. Thornton. 10 0
B. Holcomb hit by pitch; N. Fowler advanced to second; E. Thomas advanced to third. 10 0
B. Honaker pinch hit for S. Kelley. 10 0
B. Honaker struck out swinging. 10 0
J. Sampson singled to right field, 2 RBI; B. Holcomb advanced to third; N. Fowler scored; E. Thomas scored. 10 2
D. Jolley walked; J. Sampson advanced to second. 10 2
B. McDaniel tripled down the rf line, 3 RBI; D. Jolley scored; J. Sampson scored; B. Holcomb scored. 10 5
H. Woodside to p for V. Armellio. 10 5
B. Cadenhead grounded out to ss, RBI; B. McDaniel scored. 10 6
M. Bryant grounded out to ss. 10 6


